## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Cortez to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 172 by Senator Cortez

## 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 3, between "provide" and "as a" change "for sick leave" to "relative to sick
- 3 leave granted"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 4, between "student" and "as it" insert "or other person"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, at the end of line 17, change "described" to "provided"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 2, after "cease" delete "on the date of retirement"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, delete lines 4 through 12, and insert the following:
- "D.(1) Any member of the teaching staff in the public schools who is injured or disabled while acting in his official capacity shall be entitled to weekly wage benefits under the worker's compensation law of the state of Louisiana and/or to sick leave benefits under Subpart B of Part X of this Chapter Subsection A of this Section, at his option, but in no event shall such benefits exceed the total amount of the regular salary the member of the teaching staff was receiving at the time the injury or disability occurred.
- 18 (2) In any case in which a member of the teaching staff supplements personally
  19 elects to supplement worker's compensation with accumulated or extended sick leave, the
  20 amount of sick leave used shall be calculated on an hourly basis."
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 22 On page 2, at the end of line 25, insert a period "." and delete line 26 in its entirety.